WHEREAS, the GRHC staff have evaluated the property’s condition, affordability profile, and 

alignment with HUD program goals and recommend pursuing negotiations for the acquisition of 

the Carrier Crest Apartments at a purchase price not to exceed Four Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($450,000.00) as determined by the income valuation outlined in the appraisal completed 

September 2025; and 

WHEREAS, as part of this acquisition, and consistent with GRHC’s Moving to Work (MTW) 

flexibilities and ownership interests, the GRHC will allocate twelve (12) Project-Based Vouchers

[...]

cost, experience, and project approach; and 

WHEREAS, Electrical Maintenance Corporation was determined to be the lowest responsive 

and responsible bidder and has submitted a proposal to complete the replacement of the 25 

electrical panels at a total cost of One Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-

Five Dollars ($137,375.00); and 

WHEREAS, funding for this project is available in the Ransom Towers Replacement Reserves 

and has been approved by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), and 

the Housing Commission has determined that proceeding with the replacement is in the best